Bondoufle, October 8th. 2013



Proposed appointment of Amaury de Botmiliau as a member of CYBERGUN Board of Directors

Cybergun, the world leader in recreational shooting, hereby announces the proposed appointment of Mr. Amaury de Botmiliau as one of the Directors of Cybergun Board. Mr de Botmiliau would replace Eric Gruau.

Amaury de Botmiliau, who now holds 24.34% of Cybergun's shares, wants to support the group's strategy in the long term. He announced his intention to make new purchases of Securities, in a statement published today on the website of the AMF.

On the occasion of this announcement, Jérôme Marsac, Chairman of the board and Founder of Cybergun, said: "The addition of Amaury de Botmiliau to the board would be a real asset to the group. He has extensive experience in business law, (skills which he also generously makes available to the city of Nantes), combined with a sense of anticipation, thus providing new talent on the Board of Directors of Cybergun."

The proposal for Amaury de Botmiliau to join Cybergun's board will be submitted at the coming Board of Directors meeting on October 16th, and ratified at next Annual General shareholders' meeting of the Group.

To receive Cybergun's financial information by email, Register on: <u>www.cybergun.com</u>

About Cybergun : <u>www.cybergun.com</u>

Listed on NYSE Euronext Paris, Cybergun is a world leader in recreational shooting. In 2012, Cybergun achieved US\$ 89 million in revenue (€69 million), with 52% generated in the U.S. and 36% in Europe. Qualified as an "innovative enterprise" by French agency OSEO Innovation, Cybergun is eligible for investment from French innovation-focused funds (FCPI). Cybergun's stock is included in the CAC Small index. Cybergun stock: FR0004031839 – CYB

Cybergun bond 8% / OCT16 : FR0010945725 – CYBO

<u>Contacts</u>: ACTUS finance & communication Analysts – Investors: Chloé Van den Bussche / Jérôme Fabreguettes-Leib on +33 1 53 67 35 95 Journalists: Nicolas Bouchez on +33 1 77 35 04 37

Discover the world of Cybergun products: www.facebook.com/cybergun www.youtube.com/user/MrCybergun

DISCLAIMER

This press release may contain estimated financial data, information on future projects and transactions, and projected business results. Such forward-looking data are provided for informational purposes. They are subject to market risks and uncertainties and may vary significantly from the actual results that will be reported after being audited by the Group's Auditors.